An Ordinance for the Levy and Assessment of Taxes for the Fiscal Year beginning

January 1, 2025, and ending December 31, 2025.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE

VILLAGE OF MT. ZION, MACON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the sum of ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN

THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY DOLLARS ($1 ,347,260) being the total amount

of the budget appropriations heretofore legally made which are to be collected from the

Tax Levy ofthe fiscal year ofthe Village of Mt. Zion, Macon County, Illinois, beginning

January 1, 2025 and ending December 31, 2025 for all Corporate Purposes of said Village,